PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555544

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| TUCKER INTERNATIONAL LLC | 05/11/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GOLIATH FAR EAST LIMITED |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 906-7 GREENFIELD TOWER, CONCORDIA PLAZA |
| Internal Address: | 1 SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD |
| City: | TSIM SHA TSUI, KOWLOON |
| State/Country: | HONG KONG |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 9873064 |
| Patent Number: | 6863588 |
| Patent Number: | D768246 |
| Patent Number: | 6896577 |
| Patent Number: | 8991026 |
| Patent Number: | D709137 |
| Patent Number: | D709136 |
| Patent Number: | D760092 |
| Patent Number: | D791889 |
| Patent Number: | 8021209 |
| Patent Number: | 5797815 |
| Patent Number: | 7731557 |
| Application Number: | 15158787 |
| Application Number: | 15294623 |
| Application Number: | 29565795 |
| Application Number: | 15476736 |
| Application Number: | 15826868 |
| Application Number: | 15851802 |
| Application Number: | 29612400 |
| Application Number: | 62615428 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0626

505508740

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 35001490 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email:maryl@uspatlaw.comCorrespondent Name:ERIC A. LAMORTE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ASSIGNTUCKERTOGOLIATH | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ERIC A. LAMORTE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eric A. LaMorte/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/04/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentTuckerToGoliath#page1.tif source=AssignmentTuckerToGoliath#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0627

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made, effective as of May 11, 2018 by Tucker International LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignor") to Goliath Far East Limited., a Hong Kong corporation ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 9, 2018 (the "Purchase Agreement"); and

Whereas pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A (the "Patents");

Now, therefore, for the consideration described in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including all reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, and other legal protections arising from the Patents that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world, and all causes of action, past, present, and future for infringement or other violation of rights in the Patents.
- 2. This Assignment will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, and will be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

| ASSIGNOR: | ASSIGNEE: |
|--|--|
| /// | Gezien voor legalisatie van de handtekening van. Seen for legalization of the signature of: |
| Tucker International LLC | GOHATH FAT EAST LIMITER DOUT legalisation de la signature de |
| | Es word hiermit beglaubigt daß die Unterschrift von: |
| By. G.M. | By: John Golad |
| 72 4 4 6 | |
| Title: MESIDENT & CEO | Title: DAVOUL doormij, notads |
| | by me, civil-law notary. |
| . 17 | par moi-même, notaire |
| State of [155] | State of [|
| County of [mexUt] | County of [|
| Signed and attented before me an White 2018 | Signed and attested before me on 1000, 2018 |
| Signed and attested before me on May, 2018 by Michael (oldmay)name of person) | by www land attested before the on the officer of person) |
| | |
| yanan, | of the second se |
| (Signature of Notary Public) | (Signature of Notary Public) |
| | |
| p. green et al. 1 | Appendix |
| | And the state of t |
| Section that the all and the a | And the state of t |
| TAELOR D MYRIE Nolary Public – State of New Jersey | Notarises Hallett |
| My Commission Expires Dec 12, 2022 | WA Yard Ven / / / Still Co. Ver |
| Samuel Samuel Company of the Samuel S | |
| | man response to the state of th |
| - Lander of the state of the st | Les A A HATEN I SAN WALKAW Z A |
| | 2.1 AGGLGGAX/AF |
| | 190x. 0:38-44 46578 \@MAITEM |
| Mainten | 2000-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 |

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0628

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED PATENTS

| Title | Country | Patent No. |
|--|---------------|------------|
| Flying Disc with Protected Electronics | United States | 9,873,064 |
| Collapsible Throwing Toy and its Associated Method of Manufacture | United States | 6,863,588 |
| Collapsible Football with Fins | United States | D768246 |
| Configuration for a Collapsible Throwing Toy and its Associated Method of Manufacture | United States | 6,896,577 |
| Artificial Flower Novelty and Its Method of Manufacture | United States | 8,991,026 |
| Jumping Toy with Board, Ball and tethered Handle | United States | D709137 |
| Jumping Toy Having a Ball Set in a Board | United States | D709136 |
| Collapsible Toy Configured as a Beverage Can | United States | D760092 |
| Ball with Complex Gripping Surface | United States | D791889 |
| Novelty Sports Equipment with Adjustable Impact Surface | United States | 8,021,209 |
| Pop-Open Throwing Toy With Controllable Opening Delay and Method of Operating Same | United States | 5,797,815 |
| Toy Airplane With Finger Roller Launching System | United States | 7,731,557 |

PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Title | Country | Appl. No. |
|---|-------------------|-----------|
| Toy Assembly that Converts Between a | United States | 15158787 |
| Spherical Shape and a Flying Disc Shape | | |
| Action Toy Figure with Internal Spring | United States | 15294623 |
| Football with Fanciful Exoskeleton | United States | 29565795 |
| Folding Kite and Launcher System | United States | 15476736 |
| Flying Disc with Protected Electronics | United States | 15826868 |
| Magnetic Segmented Ring and Pad Toss | United States | 15851802 |
| Game | | |
| Flexible Flying Disc | United States | 29612400 |
| Flying Disc Structure with Large | United States | 62615428 |
| Perforations | | |
| Flexible Flying Disc | Hague Application | 35001490 |

PATENT REEL: 049371 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 06/04/2019